Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Keyshawn Broom, who passed from this life on March 15, 2015.

## WHEREAS,

## KEYSHAWN BROOM

passed from this life at the age of 13 on March 15, 2015, and a celebration of life ceremony was held at Serenity Funeral Home, 4217 W. Fond du Lac Ave., on March 28, 2015; and

- **WHEREAS**, A dedicated student, Keyshawn Broom attended Bay View Middle School, where he was in the  $8^{th}$  grade and had a host of friends; and
- **WHEREAS**, Keyshawn Broom loved all sports, and especially had a passion for playing and watching football and basketball, and his favorite colors were blue and black; and
- WHEREAS, Keyshawn Broom always kept a smile on his face and spread love and joy to everyone around him with his positive attitude; and
- WHEREAS, Keyshawn Broom leaves to cherish his memory his beloved mother Miranda Harris, loving father Ernest Broom, two brothers and two sisters, and a host of other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Keyshawn Broom and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this young boy; and, be it
- FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Keyshawn Broom.

Introduced by Common Council member Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 31, 2015.